

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4776/2006

S.K. VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 4778 of 2006
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Chamber summons are defective.

The petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file fresh

Chamber summons.

List again on 17.7.2008.

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar