

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 722 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

S.K. VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 723 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to clarify about the service of respondent

No.1.

List again on 7.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd