

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 722 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

S.K. VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 723 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties to file Statement of Case within four weeks in
both the matters.

List on 15.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar