

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.722/2009

S.K. VERMA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

WITH C.A. No.723/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Bisaria (A.C.), Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the respondents, put up the matter after the ensuing summer vacation, 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master